
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5009

FOR ANSWER ON 26/03/2018


USE OF CSR BY NMDC

5009. SHRI DINESH KASHYAP:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the quantum of amount spent under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) head by the National Mineral Development Corporation (NMDC) for the project area development during the last three years, State/UT-wise;
(b) the details of the amount and the public welfare works on which expenditure incurred under CSR heads and the areas got effected due to NMDC Iron ore project Bailadeela and under construction NMDC steel plant project, Nagarnar during the said period;
(c) whether the entire hundred per cent provisioned CSR fund has been utilised under the prescribed criteria; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a)&(b): The details of Expenditure on local development and welfare work such as drinking water, education, environment, health and hygiene, promotion of sports, skill development, integrated development of villages etc. under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) during last three (03) years are as under:-

       (Amount in Rs.Lakh)

S.
No

CSR
Expenditure
for the Year

Chhattis-
garh
(CG)

Telangana
   State
     (TS) /
   Andhra
  Pradesh
     (AP)


Karnata-

ka

Madhya
Pradesh

(MP)

Uttar
Pradesh

(UP)

Maha-
rastra

Others Total

1 2014-15 16483.20 20.05 1051.19 241.96 845.17 94.40 128.75 18864.72

2 2015-16 18608.19 232.55 894.79 359.10 776.72 116.88 20.81 21009.04

3 2016-17 15581.61 334.34 1188.52 304.66 0.00 0.00 9.17 17418.30


There are no affected areas due to Bailadeela projects and NMDC Iron and

Steel Plant, Nagarnar.

 (c)&(d): The details are furnished below:-


********


Sl.
No.

Financial Year

Amount in Rs. Crore required to be spent @ 2% average
PBT of preceding three (03)

years

CSR Expenditure (Rs. In
Crores)

01 2014-15 199.89 188.65

02 2015-16 193.28 210.09

03 2016-17 160.22 174.18

